

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

SCA EFiled: Aug 18 2023
04:14PM EDT
Transaction ID 70672857

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

Plaintiff below, Respondent,

v.

Supreme Court No.: 23-86
Case No. 22-F-130
Circuit Court of Kanawha County

GAVIN BLAINE SMITH,

Defendant below, Petitioner.

PETITIONER'S REPLY

Matthew Brummond
W. Va. State Bar No. 10878
Appellate Counsel
Public Defender Services
Appellate Advocacy Division
One Players Club Drive, Suite 301
Charleston, W. Va. 25311
Phone: 304-558-3905
Fax: 304-558-1098
matt.d.brummond@wv.gov

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY ARGUMENT	1
I. As a matter of law, courts may not instruct jurors on the legal consequences of their verdict if punishment is not a jury question.....	2
II. The error is the harm because instructing on penalty does not affect how jurors evaluate the elements, it invites them to disregard them entirely.....	4
CONCLUSION	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Allen v. U.S.</i> , 164 U.S. 492 (1896).....	5
<i>People v. Karika</i> , 48 A.D.3d 980, 851 N.Y.S.2d 731 (2008)	3
<i>Rice v. Henderson</i> , 140 W. Va. 284, 83 S.E.2d 762 (1954).....	4
<i>State v. Atkins</i> , 163 W. Va. 502, 261 S.E.2d 55 (1979).....	5
<i>State v. Guthrie</i> , 194 W. Va. 657, 461 S.E.2d 163 (1995)	passim
<i>State v. McLaughlin</i> , 226 W. Va. 229, 700 S.E.2d 289 (2010).....	6
<i>State v. Parks</i> , 161 W. Va. 511, 243 S.E.2d 848 (1978)	passim
<i>State v. Riffle</i> , No. 19-0843, 2020 WL 4355303 (W. Va. July 30, 2020)	2
<i>State v. Waldron</i> , 218 W. Va. 450, 624 S.E.2d 887 (2005)	5

Statutes

W. Va. Code § 61-11-23.....	2
